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Ref. No. SNLC/IQAC/ACA/153/2024-25 Date:12.03.2024

NOTICE

This is to notify all the students of 10™ Semester B.A.LL.B. (Gen & Hons.), Practical Classes
will be held as per course syllabus from 18" March- 11% April, 2025. Each and every student

are recommended to attend the classes as per schedule attached herewith.

Mrs. Debjani Ojha Dr. Mohammadi Tarannum
Class Mentor Vice Principal
Surendranath Law College Surendranath Law College

Vice Principal
Surendranath Law College
Kolkata - 700 009




SURENDRANATH LAW COLLEGE
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SCHEDULE FOR

PRACTICAL CLASSES FOR TENTH SEMESTER
2025
SL Date & Time Syllabus Resource Person
No (Speaker)
01. 18.03.2025 (Tuesday) Adv. Imtiaz Ahmed
19.03.2025 (Wednesday) Drafting, Pleading and Conveyance (Advocate)
(Practical Training I)
20.03.2025 (Thursday)
21.03.2025 (Friday)
(11.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.)
02. 24.03.2025 (Monday) Professional Ethics and Professional Adyv. Suranjan
25.03.2025 (Tuesday) Accounting Qasgupta
(Practical Training II) (Advocate)
26.03.2025 (Wednesday)
28.03.2025 (Friday)
(11.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.)
03. | 02.04.2025 (Wednesday) Alternative Dispute Resolution Adyv. Sreemoyee Mitra
03.04.2025 (Thursday) (Practical Training IIT) (Advocate)
04.04.2025 (Friday)
07.04.2025 (Monday)
(11.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.)
04. 08.04.2025(Tuesday) Moot Cout Exercise and Internship Adv. Md. Ammar
(Practical Training I{J) Zaki
09.04.2025 (Wednesday) (Advocate)

11.04.2025 (Friday)
(11.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.)

Mrs. Debjani Ojha
Class Mentor (10" Sem.)
Surendranath Law College
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